

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 9440/2019

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AMISH RAMESHCHANDRA DESAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.193446/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 02-03-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR
Mr. Utkarsh Vats , Adv
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Prakash Pathak, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of
respondent nos. 1 to 6 and 8 to 11.

Respondent No. 7 is stated to be expired. Four weeks time is
granted to the learned counsel for the appellant, to move an
application for substitution in this regard.

List again on 12.04.2022.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER
Registrar