

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 9440/2019

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AMISH RAMESHCHANDRA DESAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-04-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR
Mr. Utkarsh Vats, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Himansu Rao, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 and 8 to 11 have already filed the
counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for appellant has filed an application for
substitution in respect of deceased Respondent No.7. The same is
barred by time, hence the matter be processed for listing before
the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar