

ITEM NO.1706

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9440/2019

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AMISH RAMESHCHANDRA DESAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. Nos. 55383 and 56941 of 2022 are to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

IA No. 55383/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 56941/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 18-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR  
Mr. Utkarsh Vats, Adv.  
Mr. Deepanshu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No.56941/2022- Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned.

I.A.No. 55383/2022- Application for substitution is allowed.

(VIJAY KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER

