

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9440/2019

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AMISH RAMESHCHANDRA DESAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 193446/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 29-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR  
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Viddushi Shandilya, Adv.  
Ms. Bidya Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. Amjid, Adv.  
Mr. Zubin, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Maurya, Adv.  
Ms. Devina Bhandari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pawan R Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR  
Mr. Rishabh Khare, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for  
the respondent, the matter stands adjourned for four weeks.

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(ASHWANI KUMAR)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS